
Envirocon
Campmarina Project 
Sheboygan, WI 
1484101

Weekly Progress Report at 9/11/2011
As of 9/11/11 Envirocon, Inc. has made the following progress since 9/5/11: 

(All Quantities Provided are Estimated and Approximate)

Work Completed this past week
o Waler Installation - Gillen is presently installing walers from Buttress 3 to 

25 and Waler installation is about 32% complete 
• Dredging in Cubic Yards

Estimated Dredge 
Volumes (cy)

PRS
TSCA
Grids

PRS
Non-

TSCA
Grids

PRS
Total

PRS Grids 
Dredged 

this Week

WPSC
MGP
Areas
Inside

Cofferdam

WPSC
MGP
Areas

Outside
Cofferdam

WPSC
Total

Project
Total

Prior Reports 722 1165 1887 5453 897 6350 8237
Week of 9/3 to 

9/10 412 263.7 675.7 See Below 309.3 0 309.3 985
Total 1134 1428.7 2562.7 N/A 5762.3 897 6659.3 9222

Bathymetry Update -
QA Survey has been completed for TSCA Cells 1, 2 & 3 and approved 
QA Survey for Cell PAH 1 complete and approved 
QA Survey for PCB 2 & PCB 3 need re-dug
QA Survey for Supplemental Cell North PAH 1 & 2 have been submitted 
North PAH 3 has been performed but not yet submitted

o
o
o
o
o

Water Treatment in Gallons

As of 9/5/11
As of 
9/11/11 Week of 9/5/11 to 9/10/11

Water Treated 120300 12700'' 6700

Stabilization Reagent Imported in Tons

As of 9/5/11
As of 

9/11/11 Week of 9/5/11 to 9/10/11
Stabilization Reagent 852 179 1031

L
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• Load-out in Tons

Through 9/4/11 Through 9/11/11

Week of 
9/5/11 to 
9/10/11

Non-TSCA Sediments 
& Buttress Cuttings 9564 12096 2,532
TSCA Sediments 1200 1200 0

Envirocon, Inc. anticipates the following progress in the week to come:
• Gillen will continue the installation of Walers at the Buttress Wall
• Continue Sediment dredging at inside the Cofferdam including TSCA dredging
• Continue Wakefield Wall Removal
• Continue Stabilization Sediments on the Stabilization Pad
• Continue Performing QC and QA Surveying of the Dredge Areas
• Continue Water Treatment
• Continue loading trucks for shipment of Non TSC A

Envirocon, Inc. has encountered the following conditions/delays/issues which affect or 
may affect the progression of the project:

• Wakefield Wall Removal Challenges including sequencing portions of concurrent 
Waler Installation and Sediment removal

• Exacting nature of TSCA excavation and added survey steps for TSCA Grids has 
slowed production

• Awaiting confirmation sampling results for North Supplemental Area
• PCB Confirmation Sample Results exceeding TSCA limits for Cell 5 is causing 

delays while awaiting further analyses



ID Task Name

44 Mob/Set up Water Treatment Plant

45 Operate Water Treatment Plant

46 Oecon / Demob Water Treatment Plant 
Sediment Excavation

Shoreline Rip-rap removal 
Shoreline Bench soil exc / stockpile 
Liiner Tie-IN Exposure 
Buttress Install 

Mob

Stage Pipe Pile 
Drill

Concrete Backfill 
Waler Installation 
Wakefiteld Wall Removal 
Inclinometer Install 

Sheet Pile Coffer Dam Install 
Stabilize Impacted Sediments on Upland Pad 
PCB TSCA Excavation 
PCB TSCA Truck Loading 
NAPL PAH, PCB Excavaton 
NAPL,PAH,PCB Truck Loading 

River Restoration

Shoreline Backfill (Common Fill)

Reactive Core Mat Install 
Geosynthetic Install

Sheet Pile CofTar Dam Remove / Decon 
Substantial Completion 
Site Management 
Upland Restoration 

Bank Restoration 
Site Restoration (acres)

Haul Route Restoration 
Demobilization

Utility Disconnect

78 Office Trailer Demob

79 Supplemental Mob 
Supplemental Excavation

Supplemental Dredge 
Supplemental Dredging Stopped 

Supplemental Demob

47

56

70

71

72

73

77

80

81

% Complete 
100% 
36% 
0% 

54% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
62% 

100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
29% 
11% 

100% 
100% 
32% 
90% 
72% 
40% 
36% 
0% 
0%

55%

0%

0%

0%

95%

95%

Duration 
15 days 
92 days 
5 days 

106.85 days? 
7 days 
7 days 
7 days 

91 days 
3 days 

26.55 days

24.85 days

16.85 days 
67 days 
27 days

17.85 days 
12 days

87.85 days

32.85 days 
19.85 days?

60 days 
70 days

31 days

15 days 
3 days 
5 days

16 days 
Odays

124 days

32 days 
15 days 
15 days

2 days 
5 days 

1 day 
1 day

2 days

23.85 days 
23.85 days

0 days

3 days

Start

Mon 6/27/11 
Fri 7/22/11 
Fri 12/2/11 

Wed 6/29/11 
Wed 7/6/11 
Wed 7/6/11 
Wed 7^/11 
Wed 7/6/11 
Wed 7/6/11 
Wed 7/6/11 
Tue 7/12/11 

Wed 7/20/11 
Tue 8/9/11 

Tue 8/23/11 
Thu 7/21/11 

Wed 6/29/11 
Wed 7/20/11 
Wed 7/20/11 

Thu 8/4/11 
Fri 7/29/11 
Fri 8/12/11 

Mon 11/7/11 
Mon 11/7/11 

Mon 11/21/11 
Mon 11/7/11 

Wed 11/30/11 
Tue 12/27/11 
Thu 6/16/11 
Mon 11/7/11 
Mon 11/7/11 

Wed 11/30/11 
Wed 12/21/11 

Fri 12/16/11 
Fri 12/16/11 

Thu 12/22/11 
Tue 7/19/11 

Mon 8/15/11 
Mon 8/15/11 

Fri 9/2/11 
Wed 9/21/11

Finish May June July August September October November December January
4/24 5/1 5/8 5/155/225/29 6/5 6/126/196/26 7/3 7/107/177/247/31 8/7 8/148/218/28 9/4 9/119/189/2510/210/9 0/1 0/2 0/3 11/6 1/1 1/2 1/2 12/4 2/1 2/1 2/2 1/1 1/8

Wed 7/20/11 
Fri 12/2/11 
Fri 12/9/11 

Thu 12/1/11 
Fri 7/15/11 
Fri 7/15/11 
Fri 7/15/11 

Fri 11/11/11 
Mon 7/11/11 
Mon 8/15/11 
Mon 8/15/11 
Mon 8/15/11 
Fri 11/11/11 
Fri 9/30/11 

Mon 6/15/11 
Tue 7/19/11 

Mon 11/21/11 
Fri 9/9/11 

Fri 9/16/11 
Mon 11/21/11 

Thu 12/1/11 
Thu 12/22/11 
Wed 11/30/11 
Mon 11/28/11 
Mon 11/14/11 
Thu 12/22/11 
Tue 12/27/11 
Tue 12/27/11 
Tue 12/27/11 

Wed 11/30/11 
Wed 12/21/11 
Tue 12/27/11 
Tue 12/27/11 
Mon 12/19/11 
Tue 12/27/11 
Thu 7/21/11 
Fri 9/16/11 
Fri 9/16/11 
Fri 9/2/11 

Mon 9/26/11

■<0%
1 Ab 0%

IP 95%
f 9S%

86 Park Revegetation (4/23/12 thru 5/10/12) 1 day

Pro)ect. Campmarina 0 
Date: Wed 9/14/11

Critical 
Critcal Split 
Critical Progress

Task

Split

Task Progress

Baseline |-----

Baseline Spirt 
Baseline Milestone ^

Milestone ^

Summary Progress t 
Summary
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Project Summary 
External Tasks 
External Milestone ^



ID Task Name % Complete Duration Start Finish

1 Proposal/Bid Sutmiit 0% Odays Fri 5/6/11 Fri 5/6/11

2 Bid Evaluation / Questions 100% 10 days Fri 5/6/11 Fri 5/20/11

3 Project Award arvd Notice to Proceed 0% Odays Thu 6/2/11 Thu 6/2/11

4 Project Submittals 100% 8 days Thu 6/2/11 Tue 6/14/11

5 Work Plan 100% B days Thu 6/2/11 Tue 6/14/11

6 Permits 100% 4 days Thu 6/2/11 Wed 6/8/11

7 Submittal Approval 100% 2 days Tue 6/14/11 Thu 6/16/11

8 Amended Work Plan Submittal 100% 0 days Wed 6/29/11 Wed 6/29/11

9 Mobilization 100% 37.85 days Thu 6/16/11 Wed 8/10/11

10 Pre-construction Meeting 100% Odays Mon 6/20/11 Mon 6/20/11

11 Utiliity Locate 100% 2 days Thu 6/16/11 Mon 6/20/11

12 Phone & Cable Hook-up 100% 0 days Fri 6/24/11 Fri 6/24/11

13 Personnel, Subcontractor Mob/Training 100% 1.85 days Wed 6/29/11 Thu 6/30/11

14 Equipment Mob / Inspection 100% 30.85 days Mon 6/27/11 Wed 8/10/11

15 CQA/QC 39% 118 days Mon 6/20/11 Thu 12/8/11

16 Site Condition Documentation 100% 7.85 days Mon 6/20/11 Wed 6/29/11

17 Site Upland Survey 100% 7,85 days Tue 6/21/11 Thu 6/30/11

18 Survey Control Install 100% 2 days Tue 6/21/11 Thu 6/23/11

19 Bathymetric Survey 29% 109 days Tue 7/5/11 Thu 12/8/11

20 Initial Survey 100% 2 days Tue 7/5/11 Thu 7/7/11

21 Excavation Survey 34% 87 days Mon 7/25/11 Mon 11/28/11

22 Backfill Survey 0% 17 days Mon 11/7/11 Fri 12/2/11

23 Final Survey 0% 4 days Fri 12/2/11 Thu 12/8/11

24 Site Prep 100% 12 days? Mon 6/20/11 Fri 7/8/11

25 Erosion Control 100% 5 days Wed 6/22/11 Wed 6/29/11

26 Temp Security Fence Install 100% 5.85 days Wed 6/22/11 Wed 6/29/11

27 Temp Utility Install 100% 6 days Tue 6/21/11 Wed 6/29/11

28 Parking Area Install 100% 2.85 days Thu 8/23/11 Mon 6/27/11

29 Office Trailer Install 100% 2 days Tue 6/21/11 Thu 6/23/11

30 Site Facility Install 100% 11.85 days? Mon 6/20/11 Thu 7/7/11

31 Stabilization Pad 100% 10 days Wed 6/22/11 Ffi 7/8/11

32 Subgrade 100% 3 days Wed 6/22/11 Mon 6/27/11

33 Liner 100% 1 day Mon 6/27/11 Tue 6/28/11

34 Aggregate 100% 2 days Tue 6/28/11 Thu 6/30/11

35 Asphalt Pavement 100% 2 days Wed 7/6/11 Fri 7/8/11

36 Decon Pad 100% 3.5 days Mon 6/27/11 Thu 6/30/11

37 Subgrade 100% 1 day Mon 6/27/11 Tue 6/28/11

38 Liner 100% 1 day Tue 6/28/11 Wed 6/29/11

39 Aggregate 100% 0.5 days Thu 6/30/11 Thu 6/30/11

40 Site Access Road 100% 7 days Thu 6/23/11 Wed 7/6/11

41 Subgrade 100% 2 days Thu 6/23/11 Mon 6/27/11

42 Aggregate 100% 5 days Mon 6/27/11 Wed 7/6/11

43 Water Treatment Plant 43% 114 days Mon 6/27/11 Fri 12/9/11

May June July August September October November December January
4/24 5/1 5/8 5/155/225/29 6/5 6/126/196/26 7/3 7/107/177/247/31 8/7 8/148/218/28 9/4 9/119/18 9/2510/210/9 0/1 0/2 0/3 11/6 1/1 1/2 1/2 12/4 2/1 2/1 2/2 1/1 1/8

^  39%

^  29%

100%

100%

00%

100%

100%

100%

^  43%

Project; Campmarina Base Schedule 
Date: Wed 9/14/11

Critical 
Critical Split 
Critical Progress

Task

Split

Task Progress

Baseline ( ■

Baseline Split 
Baseline Milestone

Milestone ^

Summary Progress nnrr 
Summary

Project Summary 
External Tasks 
External Milestone ^
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